## Beldana Municipality Murshidabad

Memo No. 3631 1-41 21

Date 24 02 2021

**Quotation Notice** 

Quotation are invited on behalf of Board of Councilors ,Beldanga Municipality form "Reputed Contractor" for Connection Work of 125 KV & 30 KV Diesel Self Start silent Generator at garment Hub.

## The Terms and Conditions are as under

- 1. All Quotation shall have to reach to the office of the under signed within the specified time and date.
- 2. Recoveries towards Govt. Taxes. Cess. GST will be deducted from the bill of the contractor on the basis of prevailing Govt. Rules.
- 3. Quotation will be accepted as per rules. However the undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all quotation without assigning any reason what so ever.

4. Last Date of submitting quotation

:- 04/03/2021 up to at 3.30 pm

5. Date of opening the quotation

:- 04/03/2021 at 4 p.m

List of itmes with approximate quantity.

SL No	Name of Work	Unites	Quantity
1	125 KV & 30 KV Diesel Self Start silent Generator connection with Main Line Electric Line of Garment Hub.	Total Work	2 Nos of DG Set



(Bharat Kumar hawar)

Chairperson

**Board of Administrators** 

Beldanga Municipality

Date. 24 02 2021

Memo No-3631(5) 1-41 21

## For wide Publicity and information, copy forwarded to

- 1. The Finance Officer, Beldanga Municipality
- 2. The Block Development Officer, Beldnaga Block No -1
- 3. The Station Master, Beldanga Railway Station, Beldanga
- 4. Notice Board, Beldanga Muinicipal Market Complex
- 5. Website, Beldanga Municipality, (Municipalitybeldanga.org)

(Bharat Kumar shawar)

Chairperson

**Board of Administrators** 

Beldanga Municipality